900237477 11/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allbritton Communications Company		10/31/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLITICO LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Wilson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85664532	POWERJOBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036478740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7036478719

Email: cmagee@allbrittontv.com

Correspondent Name: Claire Magee

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire Magee
Signature:	/Claire Magee/
Date:	11/01/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Powerjobs Assignment 103112#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0091 JP \$40.00 85664532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between Allbritton Communications Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 2700 Arlington, Virginia 22209, and POLITICO LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 2700 Arlington, VA 22209, is effective as of the date shown below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the "POWERJOBS" mark and the corresponding trademark application serial number 85664532 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous oral or written agreements, representations and understandings with respect to such subject matter. No covenant, representation or condition not expressed in this Agreement shall affect or be deemed to interpret, change or restrict the express provisions hereof. Assignor shall execute and deliver all documents, provide all information and take or forbear from all such action as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to achieve the purposes of this Agreement.

Signed this 3 day of October, 2012.

ALLBRITTON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Stonbon P Gibe

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 11/01/2012